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01 Computer 

cquipment 
& 

irAt GI- Auction Notice 

It is hereby informed to the general public that there will be an auction on 30.01.2026 in the PM SHRI 
Kendriya Vidyalaya Sector 08 Rohini, Delhi premises at 02:00 P.M. in the presence of the Auction Board/ 
Committee members for the following old, damaged/ broken and unserviceable/ Beyond Economic 
Repair e-Waste items in the condition in which these are kept on as and where is based. All the interested 
persons or group of people, who are having valid certificate issued by Govt. Agencies for Safe Disposal 
& Recycling of E Waste, may also inspect such items on 30.01.2026 between 10:00 A.M. to 12:00 Noon 
and ascertain their rates for bid and submit self-attested copies of valid certificate issued by competent 
Govt Authority/Agencies for Safe Disposal & recycling of E-Waste, Registration Certificate of the firm and 
other necessary proofs/ADs with specific terms and conditions if any along with Rs. 1000/-for auction 
money (EMD) in advance to avoid rush or inconvenience on the day of auction. The following are the 
departments/head of accounts and sanctioned amount of condemned items, which are kept for auction: 

(for e-Waste & other Items) 

faHT 3GYTt HHt/ DEPARTMENT WISE UNSERVICEABLE ITEMS 

Articles 

js Shift 

Computer HCL 
Computer ACER 
Printer Laser HP 

Date: 22.01.2026 

Quantity Book 
Value(Rs.) 

20 

26 
04 

21,46,957/ 
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03 

04 
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07 

08 

09 

10 
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01 

02 

03 

Air-Conditioner 

Library 
Physics Lab 
M&R 

Sports 
Chemistry Lab 
Audio Visual aid 

SUPW (Electrical) 
Furniture 

First Aid 

Bio Lab 

Furniture 

LCD Projector SONY 
LCD Projector Globus 

(As EMD) GHI FI foy qi BII 

LCD Projector Panasonic 
LCD Screen for Projection 6x6 
Interactive Board 6x4,8x4 
LCD Projector Inst kit 
1.5 Ton Blue star 
Books 
Lab Articles 

Sanitizer, oximeter etc 
Sports Items 
Lab Articles 

Amplifiers, Mic etc 
Wall fan, exhaust fan etc 

SUPW(Audio Vishual) Amplifiers, Mic RO etc 

Dual Desks,Computer tables,Chair 
etc, 

2nd Shift 

Lab Articles 

Dual Desk, Table, Chair etc 

02 

Reserve price will be revealed only at the time of auction. 

02 

02 

No item/items once sold to the successful bidder shall be taken back. 

04 
04 

01 

g UdGTERMS AND CONDITIONS 

03 
2023 1,04,755/ 

23005/ 
5774/ 
4155/ 
18,395/ 
42,813 
24308/ 
6,58,798/ 

9278/ 

3,26,555/ 
1,17,365/ 

The Bidder shall abide by the rules to be declared at the time of auction and have to deposit Rs.1000/-as EMD 
before taking part in auction process. 

2,89,743/ 

The bidder has to mandatorily submit self-attested copies of valid certificate issued by Govt, agencies for safe 
disposal & recycling or E-Waste, Registration Certificate of the firm and other proofs/1Ds However, if the bidder is 
not registered then a copy of PAN along with ID proof like Voter Card/Adhar Car etc have to be dep0sited 



If the successtul bidder fails to pay the sale price his/her EMD will be forfeited and 
the items shall be sold to the 

next higher bidder until process is completed. 

The successtul bidder has to make full balance pavment (ie, adiusting EMD amount Rs. 
1000/-) immediately by 

taking out the auctioned Electronic Waste article for proper disposal on his own cost and resources. 

The In-charge/stock holder of the department concerned will also be present at the time of auction. 
Copy to: 

1. The Deputy Commissioner, KVS RO Delhi Reqion, Delhi 
2. The Chairman, VMC, KV Sector 08 Rohini, Delhi 
3. School Notice Board 
4. All KVs of Delhi Region through email 
5. Uploading on Vidyalaya Website 
6. All Stock In-charges 

wrFincipl 
Arart/ Principal 
PM SHRI K2. ya Vidyalaya rTR-8, 2tfzuft /Sector-8, Rohin 
a fact/ New Delhi-110085 
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